

Madrid, February 26, 2025

Making Science Group, S.A. (hereinafter "Making Science", "Making Science Group", the "Company", or the "Group"), pursuant to the provisions of Article 17 of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 on market abuse, Article 227 of Law 6/2023 of 17 March on Securities Markets and Investment Services, and concordant provisions, as well as Circular 3/2020 of the BME Growth segment of BME MTF Equity (hereinafter "BME Growth"), hereby brings to your attention the following:

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

The Company informs the market that it has received a communication from José Antonio Martínez Aguilar (CEO of Making Science) that he intends to acquire shares of Making Science via the controlled company The Science of Digital, S.L. This company intends to build, in whatever time period necessary, a position of between 300,000 euros and 500,000 euros at market prices, subject to the limitations set forth in Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 on market abuse, which will be reported to both the CNMV and the market. These purchases have been reported to and approved by the Secretary of the Board of Directors of Making Science, in accordance with the Company's share trading policy.

In compliance with the provisions of BME MTF Equity Circular 3/2020, it is hereby expressly stated that the information provided herein has been prepared under the sole responsibility of the Company and its directors in their current position.

Sincerely yours,

José Antonio Martínez Aguilar Chief Executive Officer of Making Science Group, S.A.